HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Member for Policy and Resources	
Date: Invest in Hampshire Bid		
Title:	14 July 2020	
Report From:	Director of Culture, Communities and Business Services	

Contact name: Felicity Roe

Tel:	0370 779 5233	Email:	felicity.roe@hants.gov.uk
------	---------------	--------	---------------------------

1. The decision:

1.1 That the Executive Member approves a grant from the Invest in Hampshire Fund to the South Downs National Park Authority for £13,810 as detailed within the body of the report and at Appendix 2.

2. Reason(s) for the decision:

1.2 A financial contribution from the Invest in Hampshire Fund would secure the future of high amenity value public access land within the South Downs National Park at Corhampton, Hampshire.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 None

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1 Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None.
- 4.2 Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None.
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not Applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:

Date:

14 July 2020

Councillor Keith Mans Executive Member for Policy and Resources